

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8792 OF 2024

Shraddha Ajay Redkar (nee Shraddha RajendraPETITIONER
Prabhu)

V/S

Ajay Devdatt Redkar

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Narayan L. Mishra a/w Adv. shivank Tiwari i/by Adv. S.
S. Borulkar for Petitioner.

Adv. Prasanna Pradip Malashe a/w Adv. B. Joshi for
Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 14th October, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 15/10/2025 , F.O.B.. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if
any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)