

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8792 OF 2024

Shraddha Ajay Redkar (Nee Shraddha Rajendra ...Petitioner
Prabhu)

Versus

Ajay Devdatt Redkar

...Respondent

Mr. Narayan L. Mishra, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prasanna Malshe a/w. Mr. Bhushan Joshi, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 15th OCTOBER 2025

PC:-

1. Ms. Shraddha Ajay Redkar i.e. the Petitioner-Mother and Mr. Ajay Devdatt Redkar i.e. the Respondent-Father are personally present in Court.

2. Ms. Shraddha Ajay Redkar i.e. the Petitioner-Mother states that overnight access of the minor child will be given to the Respondent-Father from 18th October 2025 from 11:00 a.m. upto 21st October 2025 till 11:00 a.m. She states that the grandfather-Rajendra Prabhu will accompany the minor child and he will stay with the minor child to make the minor child comfortable.

3. These statements made by both the parties are accepted as undertakings given to the Court.

4. Stand over to 17th November 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.10.16
11:00:44
+0530