

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8792 OF 2024

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
Ld. Advocate S. S. Borulkar, Advocate for the Petitioner is present. CORAM : P. P. JADHAV REGISTRAR (JUDL-I) Date : 13/11/2025 The learned Advocate for the Petitioner has filed a praecipe dated 08/10/2025 for withdrawal of his appearance from the aforesaid Petition. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner has placed on record copies of copies of letters and whatsapp scree shorts addressed to the Petitioner wherein he has shown his intention to withdraw his appearance from the present petition. It is stated by the learned Advocate that despite the same, till date, he has not received any instructions from the Petitioner As there is due compliance on the part of the learned Advocate, Siddhsen Borulkar, Advocate is hereby discharged from the present petition as an advocate for the Petitioner by virtue of the powers conferred upon the Registrar under Chapter II Rule 3	

sub-rule (n) of the Bombay High
Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960.

Office to take necessary entry in
CIS system and proceeds further
accordingly.

sd/-
Registrar (Judicial-I)